
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 619 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 4, after "definitions;" and before "to" insert "to provide relative to penalties
3 for moving violations;"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 3, line 24, after "read," delete "or post on such device" and insert "view,
6 communicate, post, or transmit electronic data, including text, video, or photographs from
7 or"8 AMENDMENT NO. 39 On page 4, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert "is used to write, access, send, or read, text,
10 view, communicate, post, or transmit audio, or electronic data including text, video, or
11 photographs through manual input or manipulation. A "wireless"12 AMENDMENT NO. 413 On page 4, line 10, after "device" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma ","14 AMENDMENT NO. 515 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, delete "include" and after "a" insert "portable"16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 4, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

18 "(d) Accessing, viewing, posting, editing, or creating a video, photograph,
19 or other image.20 (e) Accessing, reading, viewing, composing, browsing, transmitting, saving,
21 or retrieving electronic data from any application or other media."22 AMENDMENT NO. 723 On page 4, line 28, change "(d)" to "(f)" and after "of" change "such a" to "a wireless
24 telecommunications"25 AMENDMENT NO. 826 On page 4, line 29, after "symbols," insert "commands,"27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 4, after line 29, insert the following:

29 "(g) Holding a wireless telecommunications device in either or both hands."30 AMENDMENT NO. 1031 On page 5, line 20, after "is" insert "stationary or"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 5, line 25, delete "five hundred" and insert "one hundred twenty-five"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 5, line 26, after "(b)" delete "Each subsequent" and insert "The second"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, delete "one thousand" and insert "two hundred fifty"
7 and after "dollars" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period " ."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 5, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

10 "(c) Any subsequent violation shall be punishable by a fine of not more than
11 two hundred fifty dollars and suspension of the violator's driver's license for a fifteen
12 day period."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, change "(c)" to "(d)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 5, line 28, change "a person" to "the operator of a motor vehicle" and change
17 "collision" to "crash"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 5, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert "the"